## GENERAL FILE NO. 2999.9

## CALENDAR NO. 3

#### SESSIONS 2023

#### AMEND ORDINANCE GENERAL FILE NO. 2999

# "<u>AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF</u> BRADFORD, MCKEAN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, PROVIDING FOR COMPENSATION OF THE CITY TREASURER."

**IT IS HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Bradford, County of McKean, that in accordance with City Solicitor's Opinion No. 75-5, dated February 25, 1975, whereby the compensation of the City Treasurer shall be fixed by Ordinance of City Council, finally passed or adopted at least two (2) days prior to the last day fixed by law for candidates to withdraw their names from nominating petitions previous to the day of the municipal election, the following compensation is approved for the City Treasurer, whomever he or she shall be, for a four (4) year period beginning:

January 1, 2024:	City Treasurer Tax Collector	\$46,731.67 <u>\$16,454.81</u> \$63,186.48
January 1, 2025:	City Treasure Tax Collector	\$47,315.81 <u>\$16,660.49</u> \$63,976.30
January 1, 2026:	City Treasurer Tax Collector	\$47,907.25 <u>\$16,868.74</u> \$64,776.00
January 1, 2027:	City Treasurer Tax Collector	\$48,506.09 <u>\$17,079.59</u> \$65,585.68
INTRODUCED THIS <u>28th</u> DAY OF	FEBRUARY	, A. D., 2023
FINALLY PASSED THIS I	DAY OF	_, A. D., 2023

**CITY ADMINISTRATOR** 

MAYOR